

10. July 2008 Ref.:2008-21E

Danmarks Nationalbank The Danish Financial Supervisory Authority

Roskilde Bank A/S has announced to the OMX Nordic Exchange that in connection with the regular review of loans and guarantees in preparation of the semi annual report, the management of the bank has found that write-downs have to be made on a significantly larger scale than what has previously been assumed. The amount and scope of the write-downs are not known at this point but will be made public once the full amount is known.

As a result of discussions between the Ministry of Economic and Business Affairs, the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority, the Danish Bankers Association and Danmarks Nationalbank, Danmarks Nationalbank has decided to provide the necessary liquidity to Roskilde Bank A/S.

The Government and the financial sector have assured Danmarks Nationalbank of their support to the arrangement with a guarantee towards Danmarks Nationalbank.

Any enquiries can be directed to Head of Administration, Karsten Biltoft, Danmarks Nationalbank, phone no. +45 33 63 60 21 or Head of Communications, Søren Møller Christensen, the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority, phone no. +45 33 55 82 99.